

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 1-3 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 4/2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Defendant(s)

(for exemption from serving notice under Section 80(1) CPC and amendment of plaint and seeking further time to file additional written statement and documents on behalf of defendant No. 2 and office report)

Date: 08/08/2005 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Plaintiff(s)

Mr. Arvind V Savant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For Defendant (s)

Mr. F S Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. S C Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil K Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Written statement by defendant No. 1 be filed in  
four weeks, as prayed.

I.A. Nos. 1-3 shall be taken up for consideration  
after the written statement has been filed.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER