

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.4/2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.  
(With office report )

Defendant(s)

Date: 17/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.B. Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subash Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.  
Mr. Devdatt Kamat, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We are told that the amended petition has been filed by the plaintiff. Six weeks  
time is granted for the defendants to file a comprehensive written statement.

List the matter on 25.3.2008 for framing of issues.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master