

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.4/2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

(TO BE TAKEN UP BY HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AND HON'BLE ALTAMAS KABIR,J)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned by six weeks.

Permitted to file additional documents.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER