

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.4 OF 2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As requested, adjourned by eight weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master  
(Mentioned slip enclosed)

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master

NOTE: This matter is stated to be listed on 23.9.08 in AL No.00141/08  
at Sl.No.2