

| ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.1 SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORGNL.SUIT NO.4/2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and amendment in plaint and office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Rahul Joshi, Vikram,  
Brijkishor Sah, Lenin S. Hijam, Pradeep  
Tiwari, Aprajita Singh, Madhav V. Chavan, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday Holla, AG  
M/s. Sanjay R. Hegde, A.Rohan Singh,  
Amit K.Chawla, Nishant Mishra,  
Vikrant Yadav, Advs.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permitted to substitute I.A.No.7 for amendment.

Issue notice.

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter in

I.A.No.7. List thereafter.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master

| ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.1 SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORGNL.SUIT NO.4/2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and amendment in plaint and office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Rahul Joshi, Vikram,  
Brijkishor Sah, Lenin S. Hijam, Pradeep  
Tiwari, Aprajita Singh, Madhav V. Chavan, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday Holla, AG  
M/s. Sanjay R. Hegde, A.Rohan Singh,  
Amit K.Chawla, Nishant Mishra,  
Vikrant Yadav, Advs.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permitted to substitute I.A.No.7 for amendment.

Issue notice.

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter in

I.A.No.7. List thereafter.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master