

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 4 of 2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 10/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep ranjan Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Aparajita singh, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav V. chavan, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvpreet Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday Holla, Sr. Adv.

For State

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. A.S. Chandioke, ASG.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the State of  
| Karnataka seeking adjournment in order to produce several documents.  
| In view of the above, list the matter after eight weeks.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| [S.S.R. KRISHNA]

| COURT MASTER

| COURT MASTER