

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.4/2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 14/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinod Bobde, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. M.V. Chvan, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Aparjit Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,
learned counsel for the respondent seeking time for filing additional
documents, adjourned to 1.10.2012.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|