

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.4/2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and appl. under Order XXVII of the SCR, 1966 read with Order XI Rule 12 of the CPC and office report)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod A. Babde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.V. Charan, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Kamna Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Udaya Holla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Chandiok, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in two weeks in I.A. Nos.9-10.
List the original suit on 13.12.2012.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|