

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 9 & 10 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 4 OF 2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for APPLN. UNDER Order XXVII of the SCR 1966 read with order XI Rule 12
of the CPC and office report)

Date: 02/05/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind V. Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep R. Tiwary, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. M.V. Charan, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Shah, Adv.
Mr. Amit Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Udaya Holla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv. for
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.A. Nos. 9 & 10 on July 30, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|