

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 9 & 10 IN ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 4 OF 2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) under Order XXVII of the SCR 1966 read with Section XI Rule 12 of the CPC and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 01/08/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Plaintiff(s) Mr Vinod A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Ranjan Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Madhav V. Chavan, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Brijkishor Sah, Adv.

Ms. Prity Kunwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 9 of 2012:

On 18.3.2013, four weeks' time was granted to the Union of India - defendant No. 1 to file reply to I.A. No.9. Thereafter, on 2.5.2013, I.A. was adjourned for July 30,2013.

We find that no reply has been filed by the Union of India-defendant No. 1 to this application. In our opinion, reply to I.A. No.9 by Union of India is necessary. Accordingly, it is directed that Union of India- defendant No. 1 shall file reply to this IA positively within four weeks.

I.A. No. 10 of 2012:

Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, learned senior counsel for the plaintiff submits that this application may be deferred for some time.

Let this I.A. come for consideration along with IA No. 9 after eight weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

