

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11/2014
in
Original Suit(s). 4/2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 01/08/2014

This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Plaintiff(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.V. Chavan, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep R. Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Attorney General
Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, A.S.G.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.
Ms. Devanshi Popat, Adv.

Mr. Vdaya Holla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.
Mr. Paraikshit Angadi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajesh Dham
Date: 2014.08.02
10:34:28 IST

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Reason:

O R D E R

Let the plaintiff - State of Maharashtra respond

IA 11/2014 in OS 4/2004

2

to Interlocutory Application No. 11 of 2014 within six
weeks.

List Interlocutory Application No. 11 of 2014

thereafter.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER