

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 12-13/2014 in Original Suit (s). No(s). 4/2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For modification and direction and office report)

Date : 09/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. K.R. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep R. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday Holla, Sr. Adv.
Prof. Ravi Varma Kumar, AG
Mr. SS Javali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG (NP)
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It would be appropriate if the matter is listed before three Judges' Bench subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER