

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suite No.4/2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Ranjan Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Madhav V. Chavan, Adv.
For Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Prof. Ravivarma Kumar, Adv. Gen.
Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.B. Zirali, Adv.
Mr. M. Gangadhar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Andhyaru, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after summer vacation.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar