

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit No(s). 4/2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.  
(office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/04/2016 This Suit was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Ranjan Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Madhav V. Chavan, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mrs. Astha Deep, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Uday Holla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Naik, Advocate General  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Devraj, Adv.  
Mr. J.M. Gangadhar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG  
Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RPost interlocutory application nos. 11-13 of 2013, 14 of  
2015 for hearing after the ensuing summer vacation.(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS