

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suite (s). No(s). 4/2004

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kakade, Adv.
Mr. Karan Lehri, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sg
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim. A. Quadri, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Naik, Advocate General, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, AAG
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. J.M. Gangadhar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Swarnandu Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed for learned counsel for the State of Karnataka,
let the matter be listed on 10.10.2017.(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar