

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 4/2004

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES)

Defendant(s)

Date : 08-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kakade, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Nicholas Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. Udaya Holla, Adv. Gen.
Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Mr. M.B. Zirali, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble S. Abdul Nazeer, J.) is not a member, after obtaining
orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER