

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 4/2004

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES. )

Date : 19-02-2020 This Suit was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Plaintiff(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter after the ensuing Holi  
Holidays, 2020 before the appropriate Bench.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
ASST. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR