

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit No. 4/2004

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-10-2025 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is taken on Board.

List on 21.01.2026.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)